
8SL0p mËgoumÇe R€cov€mv AGENev 401 MAil! STRHËT lSHr?, Ì{ËW YORK 117S1 (631) Aå4-S&44

March 20, 2018

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation

Division of Environmental Remediation

Bureau of Construction Services

625 Broadw ay, l2th Floor

Albany, l"{ew York 12233 -1 013

Attn: Jeffrey E. Trad, P.E.

Environmental Engineer II

R.e: Sonia Road l,andfill R.emec]iatioxe Fn ograne

Siúe Registri, No. 152013

Fost Closure Prograxn

Dear Mr. Trad:

Transmitted herewith is the Annual Sonia Road Post Closure Monitoring Report for 2017.

Sincerely,

J. Vanichio, P.E

Engineer .t, f ,\ \'

AJV:vl

Enclosure

cc: James Heil, President

Fazil Rahaman, Acting Ground Water Treatment Plant Operator

Jim Jahnke

File

nual Sonia Road Landfill PC ProgramS:\Engineering\Sonia Road\Word Processi

Printed on Recyeled Paper
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T'CIIpN,OF ISLff
SONIA noap T.ANDFII-L,

FOST CLOSURÐ MONITORING AFfÐ ]I{A¡ÑT¡.N¿¡{CE PLAN
SITE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

j

,{¡tmual{nspeclion ffi ,Sfor¡n {nspectlon t
DATE:8/30lZ0L:Í

INSPECTIONBY: FazlRalennn

Ì!r

CO*TMENTS

I}.AGE2.
.É{APPENÐIXTTTTA€I{EÐfl.sFTOTÛPA}IÐSEE

PTÌOTO TAKEN

VXNil
YilN #

Y l.{ fl #

#¡qï

N[*f

Þ¡t+Y

YTNil+
Nil*Y

Y Nn#
Yf Þ{

PR ORXTY
CTÐE

P.RTE},8ÙT
ctÐg

GX*.ÏSS.Ð.

Bare sr:ots
Ðead areas
Undesiral¡le
Unauthorized
l-iuer

DNPletEr,ÐM
4

b

d

r

Ðirections:
Lisf only iterns or areas of the
site: whele prcbtrenrs rr
cleficiencies are ¡tÕted 0r
where repairs or rehabilitation
are required.

lf esrtire site vegetative cower is acceprabtre, check box and sign below, tl

Co¡rect i week
within i monthCorrect
rvithin 3 months
within months6Correct

Correet within I

Immediate
PRTORITY

I
2
J

Signature: I

Page L of 1,4



TOlilN OF''ISL}P
SOI{TÄ RTAÐ I"AÌ{DF'TLL

PO$T €LOSURE IITONITORING AÑ' I,IAîNTENANCE PLAN
srrn r¡lspncTrûN cunc¡n rsr

:{]

STT{- CTVET{

.An¡aual Tr:spection X Stonn hspection tr
DArÐ: s/¡øf¡e * +/¿z1,rW
INSPECTION BY: FazilRahalna¡r

COMMENTSPT{OTT TAKEN

YXN 6

#NI

îfNL

#YfN

vtN
#NY

!N_t

vü N n *
Y NE+
r'il x 4

PITTOR,XTY

CÛÐE
PR.08LÐR/ã

C8ÐE
GãR.{K} ã"$"

F4

breakthlcuWaste
{,eachate

ed

Vandalisrn
infbstatiûnectorV

h
I

¡-t(

E

Erosio¡r
mol.entel¡€Stro

lûx1û
Holes

of soils

PE{.O8LEÌ\{ coÐE
¿l

Ìl

-.7Lt

f

Imrnediate

1 r¡¿eekCorrect within
within l monthCorrect

nronthsîJwithinCorrect
within months6Correct

1Corect within

CÛDEPRIORITY
I
,

4
5

6

Dircctions:
List qnly iterns ol areas sf
the site u'here problems or
defieiencies are noted or
where repairs or
rehabilitatiûn are reqcired.

Íf en'tire sire soi! cove' is acceptable, check box and sign belorv. ü
^i'Signatalre: 

i

Page 2,of 14



T'SIVN 0F IStfP
SONTÄ TTOAD LAII{DF'IT,L

PosT cI.osuR.E MoNrroRrNc AND MAII{TENANCE PLAN
$TT'E trNSFECTttN C$ECKLTST

DATE:3/31/2017

Å¡¡mual Inspectiora ffi Sto¡m Tnspection il INSPECTION BY: I FazlRahans¡l

MONITORTNG

SËE PAGE 5. ANÐ PHOTCI'S ATTACHEÐ Tt AppEþ{DiX 
"/L

T}HOTO TÄ.KÐN

X*YI t,l

YX tç rt

YÜ N,

rf
*tl{Y

il*YÜ w

v[ ru il +

uil+Y

vIuü+

i
i

I

P['$TRXT}¡
COÞE

¡

Pfr.OB},EW$
CÛÐE

Ê
I

f

I
I

Gåq{& g.&"

t-f I - t-{\

Gahic¡¡t B¡¡x.$¡

I

$åde SEopes

baskets
Loose ties

Waste
Leachateh

Ê

L
¡f{

I

Vandalisrn
move*lentst

Vector i*festation
Ftroles

I{oies in rvire f,abric
Settåeme¡?t

L

.lu

PROTT"EAÃ CODE
4

b

t

Immediate

weekCor¡eet within i
within l rnonthCor¡ect

months3withinCorrect
ì¡/ithin rnsnthsóCorrect

Correct within 1

CTDEF.ruORtrTY
I
2
J

4
5

6

Ðirectiogls:
List onl.l'itenrs or areas of
the säte rvlrere probler:zs on
deficiencies are noted or
where repairs or
rehabilitation are requåred.

iflaåi l{evetnaent hdattlng (R'ip Rap} and Gabio¡r Curbs are ftcceptabÌe, check box and sign below.

Signat*re:

Fage 3 of !4
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T'OWT\I OF TSLXP

SONI.ô. ROAD LANDFILT,
r,Ðs?' cnosrinr,MtNtrtoRnqc,q,ND IvfAiÑreN¿I,{cE nn A}l

SITE INSP&,CTION CT{ECKLIST

ír1

ÅqÇËs$ RrAÐs
A¡r¡ruaå {nspection X Storm [nspeetion n

ÐATË:3/3112û17

INSPECTION tsy: i FaalRaha¡nan

COIVIn/¡ENTSPI{OTO TA.KÐN

YX ¡¡ tIJI

Nil#Y

NY

¡tt*v
Y[J rç IJ

,1

sNY

¡¡vil ¡¡

NÜ*Y

#NY

tftÎNV

FR{TR}?V
CTþE

r

[,m.ÐBLEwg
CTFN,

s8¿ h

Gã{rþ r"x}"

IL

I

II

å)otholes
Burrow holes

liesErosio¡r
l-css of stone cover

bstructions/debriso

flRttsj-Elrl COIIE
<1

b

Iu

f,

"t

Immediate

rveekIrvithinCorrect

monthCo¡¡ect within I
within months3Correct
within months6Correct

Cor¡ect within I

CODEr}RIORITY
I
2
J

4
5

6

Ðirectio¡rs:
I-ist only items or areas *f,
the site rvirere problenns or
deficiencies are moted cr
rvhere nepairs or
relrabilitatiora are requirecf .

lf atrl "Á^ccess R.¡¡ads Bre acreptâble, check box and sig* berow.

Srgnature: I

Page,4 of L4



TI&}VN T.F TSLff,
SONIA ROAD LANDFII.L

Iir

ã>tsã'c{,ÐsuRE
SITE

DAT"E:3ßtntV

INSPECTTON BY:

CE PLÁ.T{

Fazíl Raharnan

s

Årurual trnspeation X Sþrni ånspection: n

COMÞIENTS

h,f0NITORING

OTû T'ÂKE.}üPH

vf,NX+
5#NV

YÜ Í¡

Y ¡+f+

Yt N n #

Nf*
vil ¡¡ I +

Y NE+

PrdrtR.[Ty
CEþE

i
¡

i

i
ì

PR.OtsLEIVr
COI}E

t-
l'!

d

T

I

i

ì
I

Çrì{& r"8"

Pep"årwetey Srs.ßXcs

Fll -1-Ìs

c5"85,[ì5.C5
t
I
:

Flivers$om $¡vrtFes

brifacontrolErosion
Loss of iI

\ffash outs

h

E

Ã

I

Valldalisn¡
¡n0r¡emen€

SiÂt accurnuTatio¡r
Pondecl rvater

ve ct\¡er
Ðehris/

&>R0BLE|yf ÐËCT

b

d

f

hnmediate

weekIrvithinCorrect

monthIwithinComect

rvithin nronthsCorrect
within months6Correct
within ICorrect

DECOTVT}RTORl
L

¿

:{

5

6

Directions:
List onh' ite¡¡is or areas ofl
the site rvhere probfems,*r
deficiencies are noted or
rvhere repairs or
relrabilitation are rery.r ired -

{tr'Farin:eter srvales and Ðiversion srvares are.aaceptabre, crreck box and sign below.
q-, I
Srgnalure: i

Page,5 of :.4.



Annuaå Ïnspection X Storm Inspection t

TT\Tf,N OF'TSLII,
SONIA RO^{D L,.A.NDFI{,L

fl*sß' cÃ.os{JRE ¡aömrronrñG Á.ND MAI¡rTÐNÁNCE pLAN
SITÐ INSPECTIOX CHECKLIST

ÐATE:8130/2ûtT

trNSFECI"XON EY: .FåzilRaiìaman

4;i

CCI1VTMENTS

Culvert tutìets

TA.KEN

vt x il +

vil i.q u-

Yil tç JI

vE t'l TT

#NV

YÜN t+
Nf,*Y

#NY

PRXûtdã3Y
CTÞE

I

t
I

PR.OBN,E]Vã

CTÐE
GXq.Iþ ã"x).

ãn¡Xe€ St'q.¿¡eÉruI-es

ì

l

Ãtig¡ Ã*.ap &nnüarrvay

fabriccûntr0lErosion
I-oss of stone
l-sss of i¡

arsunderostoRSoil
Soil erosion beneath
w

l,[

It

t

E

Vandalism
lnsl¡eme¡lt

Sih accumulation
Fonded rvater-

¡\re cûver
Ðsbrisi

PRTBT,EÞ{ CTÞE
êl

b

¿'l

.f
Å

Iininediate

weekimvrithCsrrect

1 r¡onthwithin
monthsJwithinCorrect

thsmon6withinCorrect

1witlrinCorrect

CÛDEPRTORtrTV
I
2

)
4
5

6

Directions:
List onlv items or a¡eas t¡f,
fhe site rvhere problems or
deficiencies are r¡*ted or
rvhere repairs or
rehabif itatãon are neqleired.

trf l¡rået strL¡ct¿Ìres and I{ip R"ap Ðrainr"vay are acceptabie, check box and sign belorv

Signa{ure

Page 6 of 14

X



TTllN OF T$LIP.
SOI{TA ROAD LANDF'IT,L

Ptsr c*osur{E o4oNxTeRrNG rwp nre¡r,¡TÐNANcE pLÁ.N
S-ITE INSPECTION crrncrc¡*rsr

DAïE:8/30/201?
A¡¡¡rr¡al trxlspection X Storm Enspection il INSPECTTON BY: i FazilRalunun

I

CONTMENTSTÁKENPTTOTO

JIttvt tt
NY

J]tfNY

[+YN N

YÜ ¡l tf

NY f*
Yl tç lf

I'iv

[,R.r$IdXT']i
CT$E

ì

i
I

P}àt&LElV{
CT&E

Gxtff) ã.e

Ðmes'g3' &issipatørs

F"ÞqlwårclewÉes

zuou¡rdSoil erosion.
Loss af stone

erosion beneathSoil

baskets0ütiesl-oose

bionof
S/o

L

I

I.¡\

I

Va¡rdalisrn
moveanent

accunrulationSilr
walerPox¡cled

instabi
tebrisl

PT'{.üBLËM C8Þ8.
a
å.,

{1

f

hn¡nediate

week1withinCorrect

monthIra,ithinorrectL

months3ithinwCorrect
rvithin months6Corre€.t

Correc.t within I

CODERITVü{'Idl
I
2

J
â¿¡

5'
(|

Directions:
List only íÈerus or areas of
the site x'here prablems or
def,iciencies are notecl *¡:
where repairs or
rehabilitation are requireci.

{f Enengy Ðissipators a¡rcr Ðo*nchutes are acceptabrq check box and sign below. ñ
Signature

Page 7 of L4



T'OTüN OF trSLU}
SONTA ROÄÞ LANÐFÍI,L

POST çLÛSURÐ MONITORING A,ND iVTÀÑTPXANCE PI,A¡[
STTE trN SI'EC?ION C}IE CKT,TS"

ÐATE:,8/¡012ûtr?

Í'

.&xm¡.*aÏ ãnspection N7
IAJ Stor:m lnspection n TNSPECTION BYJ I FazilRaluma¡r

CCIIVTMßNT'S

Lacated on :access road.

PHST$?AKEN

üvilN
Vil t'¡ 1+

VKN I#

vil t't JI

vil ¡¡ -II

Nffii*Y

NÜ*Yx
NÜ¡+!

P}UOIÌJTY
CTÐE

I

T,ROBX,EI\.4

CÐÐE

d8¿k

.11

cJt,h

GR.Ìå) r.Ð.

&rpnveËEs

C5

CuÄves"$sl ûarfñeÉs

l5.}

Ð1

fabricÐrosion control
erosion aroundSoil

4'êe'lz-Ê rtç:rrl

h

1

k
I

Vandalisrn
rnÐveãnÈnt

SiJt accumr¡lation
Fo¡rded nrater

co\¡e{1¡

Ðebris/ cl

FR.T}3LBM CTÐE

x-
t_È

.-$LI

-Ð
å

Directions:
List only iter¡ls or a¡.eas of,
the site rvhere prohlenas on
deficiencies a¡,e notcd oy
where a"epairs or
rehabilitation are reqi.xired.

åå'Ðrywells and c¡.rrverrs are acceptablq cheek box and sign belorv. ü

Irnrnediate

rneekIwithinCorrect
within month1Cortect
within monthsCorrect.

months6withinCorrect'

within ICorrect6

COÐEPRIORITY
T
.ì

4

^)

-r t
örgnatufe: 1

Page S of 3.Q



TOWN OF'TSLTP
SONTA RTAX} LANDF''TLL

PûsT cI-ssrJRæ MoNrrûR.ING 4ND D{aINTENANCE PLAN
SãTE TNSI'ECTION C}TECKT,IST

RËAF{AR.GE B,qSIT\fg

A¡in¿ral Inspea{ion m Stor¡n.{nspection n
ÐATE:8130/20i?

TNSPECTION By: I Fazilftaluman

COIWMENTSP}IOTO T.{KËN

vil ¡¡

vil lq il *
vil¡¡il++

JI'ifNY

N[#Y

YÜ ¡¡

vü n¡ .4ttr

v[J u ü *i

r,.Rr0RITn/
ctm&

PF{ÛBX.EIVÃ

CTT}E

åT.c$fua*¡'gq: Ð¿rså¡¡ N<¡" t

Gå{rm Ã"x}"

l{ee}xaa"ge &¿¡sixt Nç" $.

$rÀ
x¡

Si €rtsron
fàilures

Silt accurnulatio¡l
conditionstverf{ow

Debris/

EF$*,û&Ï.ES/1 CCIB
<L

h

d

f

Ðirestíons:
List only iterns or areas of tlie
site rvhere problems ûr
deficiencies are noted rr
nùere repairs or rehabili¿ation
are required.

rf botT* l'techarge Basins are acceptable, eheck box ancl sign below. m

knmediate

rveekIwithinCorrect
within i rnonthCorrect

rvithin monthsJCorrect
within nronths6Correct

Correct within I

ORTTY COÐEFRI
I
2
4
J

4
5

6

Signa{e-lre:

Page g of n4



&{Ð'h¡r'l'&R.[NG

Annuaf Imspection $tonn Inspection I

TSïÍ/N TF TSL}P
SO}ilÅ ROAI} tr,ANDFTLI,

P8ST CL{}SURÐ ftdONITCIRING AND MAINTENANCE
SITE INSPECTION CTIECKTIST

DATE:813fr12Ð17
I

ÏNSPECTI0N BY: I

PLAN

FPM, / Dvirka"and Bartilucci

sse rv*lt eonditio¡¡ reponts pnepan ed by T'olvm c$ms¿n&taseÉs.

D&B tnSite.A.un¡st 21"2fi17. Srrnniary ofil4onitorine weil Status

Ì3,2017 Attached. See Apoendix CÐa{ed November

ORT TUË NOVEMBBR 2T 1 S'}.NEXT RËP

C

see lvcll condüËion reports prepareel by ?owxa eo¡rsuEÉær*És.

FPM rmnthly reports July 2t16 tkoueh Ausust 2ûlT anached.

See AppendixB

Yil N il #

i tf¿Yill x
YfJ N

YilNf,+¡T

PHOTO TAÍffiN

vilr'¡E*
YNN l¿

tf

Nfl#Y

vLlttü*

PRTOTUTY
c0Ðs

I

j

t
!

ì
l

I
I

PR.TËT,Eh{
CTÐE

i
.1

G a'oru Kå{Rrv ;¡Éer i\{oxråÉea"ñng Wel}s

å-¿¡x¡aËåi{$ Gas &SesaiËontng WelXs

I

xT'Ðþãã"m"

Ðan:age
Vandalism
Settlement
Vector infestatio¡l

PR.TBLEÞT COÐE

b

c
Å(å

f

Tf aìå h,{onitoring trMe1ls are acueptahåe, crreck box a¡rd sign belorv.

Ðirections:
List only items or areas of tl¡e
site where problems rr
deficiencies are r¿e{ed os
wherc repairs or rehabilitatio¡r
are required.

trmmedtate

rveek1withinCorrect
Correct within I ¡nonth

within 3 mçnths
within 6 monthsCorrect

Correct rvithin l

I
2
3

4
5

6

COÐEFRTOIìTTY

t
Þ¡gilature: I

Page 10 of t4



TSWN, TF ISI,ãï,
sshr{A" ttoÄD LANE F[[,n"

POST CLOSURE MONITORING AND IVÍATNTENANCE FLAN
SITE INSPICTION CHECKLIST

YS ÐA?Ë:8/30/2û17

ji-

@
A¡rnual TnspecÊioar X Stonn Xnspec{ion n

7
INSPECTIÛN EV: FazlRalun:an

Broke* valve
Broken

erosion aroundSoil
Access restricted

Ii
I

t(

]

ûclor

Vandaåisui
Seltlenient
Vectos infestatior¡
Itlo vacuum

rlR.ong-ÐM CtÐfl
d

i]

cl

U

f

COfuTMENT'S

Inspected 9l7ll7

kspected 8/3ûii 7

Sand percojating up tluaugh surnp openinf;. fulON ITSR.ING

PI{TTO T.{KEN

v[¡¡X+
NÜ+Y

#N_t

#NY

vfl N J.ttf

YX NI #

T NÜ*
JIftYf N

P[T{OT{{TY
C8ÞE

d

pRtBn Ee'r
CûDN

s?Ðeß.å"x3"

ã-X¡G ÃÌ.e**vexy WeI[s/ Valve V¿¡u[ús

å,.FG Cc)$ãee$üosr Wells (GAX - GC g6)

1- r6

)

åt -iE

Directio:ls:
List o¡rÃy iterns q:r areas of
the site rvhere problems or
deficieneies are noted çr
iryhere repairs or
rehabilitation are reqnireci.

If en{ire site I*airdtltrl tas Collection System is acceptable, check box and sign betow.

Im¡nediate
t withí¡r I weekCorrec

I rnonthCor¡ect within
nronthsJwithinCorrect

within nronthsfrCo¡rect
Correct within I

CÛþEPTTTORXTV

I
2
J

4

5

6

'$ig*ature

Fage Í.1 of 1-4
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TOWN TF XSLrc
SQNIÁ. RCIAD LANÐF,TLL

E'&ST' C[,OS{jR]T }{ONITCIzuNG .ÁNN M.ATT{TENAT{CE PLAN
SÏTE. X]qSFE CTION C}IECKLIS"

ÐATE:8/30/201?
,{nn¡.¡a} Anspectiorr ñìt¿\ Stonn Inspection tr IIISPECTION By: í FazilRalnrnan

CTN,{NTENTS

rìNITTRTNMÛhotsing,andrlulhbetweenleakoilMinor

FOR. XTENTTNG TNI-V.{"}sEÐ

out's attaclrcd. See Arrpendix DPrhrt

plIoTo

NX*Y

N[*V

YN N N #

N

VT ¡¡ Ü *

vil N #

vil ¡ç [+

PRTORXTV
CABE

I
3

r{[*rrns: Vuid Volu¡ne
TestNGailons5û6Ï,

ffi ruøt Sueaessfr¡Xfe¡n: 8K

PRTBLEIVA
COÐE

Í-
K

ì

år'&RK ã.&"

êÌå$qs'ep" Paal/ &åo¡ven Nos, XS.&ér a¡¡cã n&4g

Å&B

åIIare

i

C<¡¡eq$ en¡ sc¡Ée SÉ*nage

Brokeil valve
Brcken
tsroken belts

h
t

Á

I

ScÌon

Vasrdalism
h,{echanic NSTSEal
No vac*um
.&iarsns

FNOB¡.€M COÐÐ

'8.
U

eå

f

lmmediate
ithin r*eekI

IwCorrect

monthI
rvítliin monthsJCorrect
within monthstCorrect

Co¡rect within 1

DEPRTûRITV
I
)
1
-)

+

5

6

Ðirections:
List onhr items or areas of,
the site wher,e proble*rs or
defÏciencies are riçted cr
rr4rere rcpairs or
rehabilitatioü are reqr.aired-

{f en¿.ire site l-anclfi}r Gas cornpou¡rd is acceptabre, crreck box and sign"below X
Signatune:

Page å2 of 3.4



TOIVN TF TSI"IP
SONI-{ TTOAD LANÞF.TLT.

PEST' CT.OSTJË.E. I\{ONTTTRING,AND MATNTËNANCE PLAI\
SïTE TNSPECTIOI$ CHNCKLIST

4

An¡n¡al Inspection X Storm {nspecÈion ü
DATE:8130/z}n

INSFECTION BY: } FazilRahanun

CTÞTMENTS

ñ.ightstester!: VX wf]
streen_digitâlonrefiectedAL.RangeOverArrestorFlariæ

NOTE: FLAI{Ë USËD FOR VËbùTING ONT-V.

MONITORING.

TÄKENT'HOTO

v[ ¡¡ ñ +

îrN

l--l .¿rI lffYI t'l

X*Yil N

#vf N

JINY

PR ÐR.TTY
CÐÐE

I

P}AOBLElvr
CTÐE

ì
å

r

I
l

ã'N'Erus g.e.

&leet¡åq¿uE Pt¡¡¡els ¿¡*¡ql ComÉroü ïlamcls

{ieaaaåmg {åa$era$ify }*eaÉücn hy Gråd Ï"Ð.)

G¿ates/ X,o cles/ Sñgres

Ë1-Få

SËte ?p"*ååer.

ressth
I

k
r

Vandalism
Alarnls

locks

Idole in fbnce fabric

PR.EN}.EIKT CTBTI,
tì

h

Ð

ü

f

Immediate

within rveekICorrect
rvithin montlr1Con'ect

rnonths-1r'-¡ithi¡rCorrect

twithinCorrect
within rnonfhsCorrect

DACO
tt

.1

2

4

5

6

Ðirections:
List only i{e¡ns or ¿}re¿¡s ofl
the site where probiems or
def,rciencies are ¡toted cr
rvhere repairs or
rehab! litation are required.

lflall site FaeiÃtties ale acceptabre, crreck box a*d sign berow.

Signnture: f
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TOWN OF TSTIP
STNIA RO/U) X,¿lqnnru,t

r}OST CI,&S{TRE TþTONITORING' ÄN.b NCÀ¡r'qrNruAWCE PTAIï
STTE INSFECTTON CHECKLIST

CTE4I\{ENTS

¡\ffinïlal lnspectåon X Stonn Inspection il
,DATE:8l3tÌ2Ð17

INSPECTION EY: $
Fazl Rahar¡an

.eÐÐITnoN.eL cOlvrMENTS AS REQIJTREÞ

l"/8/n5 åMunicipa[ Land Surveyor on site RE: Grid l"D. 85,C5,E5,Fs,GS, and f4.

site å*spection å¡as been compreted, check box and sign belorv- ñ
Sigmature:
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f.!;,:i lr.);'\t, 9.::1 Å1,

!¡i=' !Áþ'!àVltl y:,t tt'. t1 , l::.r"'¡':i'ç'tt t:,irit"ii-; ii;i ,;.) í::-úvirtlil{I tû¡ tli,sl ':ir:ier¡:e

QÖâP O N Iç T, HçAFÔUAfiTFNS
909 M¿rcÖnl Avenuú

ÊonkoñkÒma, nlY f1779
631 /737-020t

Fax 631/737-241{)

FPM GrouP, Ltd.

FPM Engineering üroup, P.t.
larmørly Faonlng, Pltillips ûnd Molnar

August 3, 2016

Mr. Anthony J, Varriehio, P.Ë.
öhief Ëngineer
fslip ResourcÕ RecöverY Agency
401 Main Street
fslip, New York 11751

Re: Sonia Road Landfill
July ?016 [andfill Gas ManitCIring Results
FPI'l/l File No. 631 -16-3ü

Dear Mr, Varrichio:

On July 7,2016, FPM Gror.rp {FPM) performed larrdfiti gas monitoring atthe aboVe-referenced

site. Monitorjng was performed with a Landtec GEM 2000 Gas Analyzer.

Oxygen {Oz} gas and methane (OH.¡) gãs were ¿eroed according to the manufacturer's
spéiiiications, The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (%) OH4 and 15% carbon dioxide
(COe) with the balance nitrogen (N;) gas, and 4% Oe with the balance Nz gas accord¡ng to the

manufacturer's recommendation príor to sampling.

The landfill gas monitoring results are provided in Table 1. The next tandfillgas monítoring event

Ís tentatively scheduled for August 8,2016. Jim Jahnke will be notified severaldays ín ådvanÇe

.of the. sampling event.

,shoufd you have any questions, please do not hesitate to calJ me at (631) 737-6200, ext, 242.

Sincerely,
./ It I :. I lt -

i!!t74;i,:,,!¿Iifft-
öhris Linkletter
Hydrogeologist

CL:tac
Attachment

Jím Jahnke (via emuil)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

S:\lrl;p FRÂ\n0p¿dr\5Õnlå "1133\2f)3 Ê t r)llÈ.suu:),r. üæf

nn'

K0¡Jt(Of'll(ONfÀ,Ny n ROM[, l.ly - $ÂNAt'lTûNlú,ïX . $?OlüNll,$1À " L"qNCAS]'[R,C¡\ " L'11üf!Ë$IÛl'rY,OK, lvtLHOLLYNJ ç lÁ$V[G45,]rV



TAEtg .I

I^ANDFILL GA$ fyl0å,lT0RING REsU¡-TS

$Õå,¡¡A RtÂD LANÐËlLL

f$LlFl NËW YORK

üas Monitoring Wells

29:.Y1ö.8t2.Ot0.t07t712t1611:04Gl\A^17
0.0r129.716.102.300.0071712Q16 11:Ð1OKGM-I6
o.a2)25.716.242,400,CI07lVl2O161t:57OKGM.15
0.0225.716.S0'1.400.00TlVl?t161t:54OKGM"I4
ø.o229.717"2A1,100.Ð07ft124161t:50OKGM,f 3

-0.0r29.717.400.800,00717l2O1B 10:4ÊTKGM-12
0.0329.718.200.f 00.007/7120161O:a3OKGM.11
0,û52S.717.ûû1.1Ð0,t0717/201610:39ÔKGM-10
0.032s.714.603.600.007t7/2t161ß:36OKGM.O9
o,0i29.715.20?.800.ût7nnß1610:32OKGM-08
0.0229.716.40L500,007fi124161t:27OKGfV¡"07
0.ûctø'116.801.400.0CI71712t161t:23OKGM-06
0.0i29.717.800.100.00717f2O161t:2ûOKGM.O5
0.0329.715.3t2.2ü0,007!71201ã 10:18OKGM-04
0.0329.717.600,200,üc7fi12A161Ai3OKGM.O3
0,0229.715.304_500.007171201610:09OKGM-02
û.0'l)o716.8Û2.740,00ru712Q161Oi0ÊGM"O1

-18-5529-716.70 6.8û11,3071712Ð1ö 11:11OKSONIBLOW

Relative
Fressure

Atrng$pheric
Pressure

0?tozÇH¡Time & Ðatetondition
Location lÞ

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and O, are reporled in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water
Atmospheric pre$surê is reported in inches of rnercury.

Recovery Systèm Státus - On

Wealher - Partly Õloutly, 8/F

si{J$p RRÀìErpM9l.l0lÊuulyl.sçnlô Roûd.ilJt
trpÆffi
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'Í:1"!l' i::.1i.tl i,.;.,
f,¿ i:.:..t"it;ii ¡:;:;l:í Íî'il,l1 i'.r.i;!.) i:::..1"')!íiüI¿rtr'i#,f¡l-Al frç;i*nr:çl

ççnP0nÂrË il€AÐQuARrrAS
909 I!4ars6ni Aveûrc

Flonkonko¡na, Wy fil'iS
ffi1hs¡.62út

Faxñ31ft37-2410

FFM Group, Ltd.

FPM Engineeríng Group, F-0.
ftmërly l: ännif'g, Phillíps and Múlnat

September 2,2e16

Mr" Anthony J. Varriehio, P^Ë.
Chjef Engineer
lslip Resourcê RÈcovery Agency
401 Main Street
lslip, NewYork 117S1

Re; $onia Road Landfill
August 2016 Landfill Gas Monitoring Resutts
FPM File No.63l-1S.3û

Ðear Mr. Varrichío:

$íncerely,

tn August 12,2016, FPfvl Group (FPM) performed lanclfilTgas m0nitofing at the above-referenced
site, Monitoring was performed wîth a Landtec GEM ?000 Gas Analyzer.

Oxygen (O:) gas and methane (CHcl gas v/ere zëroêa according to the man'ufacturèr'rr
specÍf¡cations. The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (%) CHo and 15Yo carbon O¡oiiAe
(ÖOa) with the balance nitrogen (Nz) gas, and 4% Ozwith the balance Nz gas according tô ihe
manufacturer's recommendation prior to sampling.

The landfillgas rnonitoring results are provided in Table 1. The next landfillgas monitoring event
is tenlatively scheduled for September 7, 2t16,. Jim Jahnke will be notìfied several days in
advance of the sampling event.

Should you have any quesiions, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-6200, ext,242,

ff¡rø
Chris Linkletter
Hydrogeologist

CL:tac
Attachment

dim Jahnke (via entail)
Fazil Rahaman (vía email)

Silfr:ip RRAlRcpoittStoit.Ll¡ål?Ð16 LttlfrsrÅuå!rl Dð{\

c0:

ROIJKONIiONIJ\, llY { nol'{É,NY " S.AîVÂrlrONIÖ,TX " S!rOXÀN[,\4lA " LÂNÇA9TIR.Ç;1 ¿ MIDI¡Jü$TCITyOK " M]:IìOLLVNJ. LASVSGAS,T,tV



TÂBLH X

LA¡VDFILL G'q$ MOISITORIþIG RHS ULT$

SÖh¡IA ROAÞ IATDFILt
IS[IP, NHW YORK

Gas Monitoring Wel[s

GM--17 OK 0.0ó8/1212,91612:18 -0.0€29.817.00L50
OKGM-16 81121201612:14 16.401.8C0.00 -o.l¡29.8
OKGM-15 811212016 12:11 2.100.00 -0.0t29.816.40

GM.14 OK û.008112t2CI1612:01 29,818.'t û0.0û -0.04
GM-13 OK 0.00Bt1212Ð1612:04 1S.100,00 -0.022S.t

OKGM.12 811212Q1812:Q1 17"600.400.00 -0.0625.8
OK€M-11 A12t2A1611:58 0.0t0.0û 0.0c29.818"10

GM:10 ÖK 0.000.00811212t1611:5f 18.20 0.0029.8
GM-09 OK 0.0CI811212ü1611:52 17.000.80 .0.1{29.8

OKGM-08 81121201611:49 16.102.0n0.00 ;t.ôg29-8
GM.T7 8112120'1611:47OK ?.sÛ0.û0 29.814.80 *0.14
GM.06 CIK 0.û08fi2EO1E 11:44 17.201.10 -0.1029.8

OKGM-05 81121201611:41 18.000.000,00 -o.2i25.8
GM.O4 8112/2016 11:38OK 3.300.00 -0.0f;29.813.70
GM-03 OK 0,000-0081121201611i38 2S.818,10 -0.05

02 OK 0.0t8!121201ö 11:3C 15.Sû3,10 -0.0!29.8
OKGM-o1 81121201611:25 2.700.00 0i0e,ôa16.00

I soNtslow OK 8.30811212Ð1611:24 5.7017.2Ê t31,5725.8

Location lD Time & DãteWell
Çondition

Ct¿c!{¿
Atrnosphe¡ic

Pressurê
A2

Relative
Pressure

Notes:

CHa, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Refative well head pressure is reported in ínches of wåler

Atmospheric pressure is reporled ín inches of mercury.

Recovery System Status * On

Wealher. $cattered Clouds, 880F

S:Ùålíp RÈÀ\ÊxÞ0rtl"l0 l6üugvsllsôsia R0ôd rl5r

ñpÆtr



|rj,.i :t.;i;tr¿¿: tr,..) I¡¡ t,i"r¡ i._:l ir¡i¡çli"ii'ti*nlAi $ciçrrrC¿l

FPM üroup, Ltd.

ËFM Ëngineeríng Grnup, P.0,

farfiañy Fnftning, Philiips and Molnítr

CENPOHATÉ H€AbûUAATgÊS
909 ldarÇonf Av6nr|€

Flonkbnkona, NY 1 l7?9
631¡¡S7.6?00

Fax &nn37.2410

Re

October 3,2416

Mr. Anthony J. Varrichío, P.Ë.
Chief Fngineer
lslip Resource Reeovery Agency
401 Main Street
lslip, New York 11751

Sonia Road Landfill
Septernber 20{6 Landfill Gas fflonítnring Results
FFM File No.63'N-16-3û

Dear Mr, Varrichio:

On $eptemi:er 8, 2016, FPM Group (FPM) performed landfllf gas rnonitoring at the above.
referenced site. Monitoring was performed with a Landtec GEM 200t Gas Analyzer.

Oxygen (Oz) gas and rnethane (CHr) gås were ¿eroed accûrdíng to the manufacturer's
specifications. The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (7d CHa and 15% carbon dioxide
(COr) with the þalance nitrogen (Ì.J¿) gas, and 4a/ç Oawith the balance lrl:gas according to the
manufacturer's rerommendation prior to sampling.

The landfill gas münítoríng results are províded in Table 1. The next landfill gas moniioríng event
ís tentatively scheduled for October ô, 20'16. Jim Jahnke will be notified several days'in advance
of the sampling event.

$hould you have any ques{ions, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-6200, ext.242,

$íncerely,

$ù'r:io¡, 
*

ehris Linklette¡'
Hydrogeologist

CL:tac
Attachrnent

Jirn Jaltnke (via email)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

Sll$lip RRAlR0perls\Sçnìa"ltßQ016 L0l1Ð/5\SsÞl8mbór Uúr

frÕNl{O¡lKoM,q,NY o È0il,18.NY, SÅNAi,lTÖNlO,ÍX " }3PÜí{Â¡lH,Wtr " LAi!ÖdrSTgR,CA " ÍvllåWåSîClrTOK ' }lT. l-lÕLLYNJ n LA$V*GÂ$,A¡V
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TAäLË 1

LANüFI [t G,S$ ffi ÕNITÖRIfi{G RäSULTS

$Õf'¡lA Ê0ÂP LAf\¡üËltL
ISLIP, NËW YORK

Gas Monítaring Wells

1'rAâ't7.501.000.0091812Ð1612:A9OKGM-I7
29.817.30r.000.t09/Biâ016 12:06OKGM-16

0.0529.817,141.440.009l8PA16 E:Ð3OKGM"15
0"00?9,817.90o.4CI0.009t81201611;58OKßM-14
0.0223.817.500.700.009181201611:86OKGM.I3
0.2s29.817.900.200.00918t201611;52OKGM-12
0.0129.818.300.1û0.oCI9181201611;48OKGM-11

-0.0129"818.000.100.t09181241611:44OKGM-10
.0.0225.815.4A2.60ü.00918t201611:40ÕKGM-09
û'0020.813;504.7t0.00918J201611:3ûOKGM.O8
o.o22S.t1f;001.200.0091812016 11:3;2OKGM.O7
0.002C-817.40û,800.0til81291611:3OOKGM,O6

-0,0529.517.94CI.100.009ßt201611i27OKGM,O5
0.t329.8r6.901.30û.009/8/2û1Ê 11:23OKGM-04
0.0317"400.30 29.80.009181201611:2AOKGM.03
0.o216.Ð0 29.82,500.009181291611:12OKGM.02
0.0129.816.802.900.0091812016 fi:a8OKGM.O1

"12.922S.85,7018.408.909181201611:1OKSONIBLOW

Relative
Pressura

Atmospherie
Pressure

(]2tÕec!-l¿
Condition

Tíme & ÐateLoeation lÐ

llotes:

çH4 Ç42, and O¡ êre reporled ir¡ percsnl gas.

Relaliye well head pressure is repoded in inches of water-

Atmospheric pressure is reported in ínches of mercury.

Reeovery System $lalus - 0n
Weather. Partly Cloudy, 82oF

{iivs1ìp RRÀ'êxood¡'{åûl 0rSúpldfi bêr\sônin ñasc vl*
ffiFÑtr
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60,ìPOn,1T¡ t.tËÁpQUÁrìTËns
909 filarccR¡ Avênue

RônRonkomâ, NY r1779
631nî7-620A

Fax ögtn37"24lO

FPM Group, Ltcl^

FPful Ëngíneering Group, P,G,

fëmërly FännV\Q, Ith¡llitls and Mol¡rar

lilor.,ember 1,2416

Mr, Anthony J. Varrichio, P,Ë^

0hief Engineer
lslip Resource Recovery AgencY
401 Maín Street
lslip, New York 1 1751

Re $onia Road Landfill
CIetober 2016 LandfillGas Monitorimg Rcsulfs
FPM File No. 631-'t6-3t

Dear: Mr. Varrichio:

On October 6, 2016, FPM Group (ËpM) per-formed fandfill gas moniloring at the above-referenced
site. Monitoring was performed wlth a Landtec GËM 2000 Gas Analyzer,

Oxygen (Ol) gas and methane (CH¿) gss were zeroed according to the manufacturer's
specifications. The gas analyzerwas calibrated wlth 1S percent {7o) CH¿ and 15Q/o carban dioxide
(COr) w¡ttr the balañce nifrogen (Nz) gas, ancl4% Ozwíth the bafance Na gâs according to the
rnanufacturer's reçoffi ffiendation prior to sampling.

The tandfill gas monitoring results are provicled in Table 1. The next landfill gas rnonítoring event:
is tentatívely schecluled for November 3, 2016. Jim Jahnke will be notified several days Ìn

advance of the samPfing event,

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me åt {631) 737-8200, e'xl,242.

Sincerely,

C!úi',Í,Ê,'rffi
Chris Linkletter
Hydrogeofogisl

CL:tac
Attachment

Jim Jahnke (via emaìi)
Faeil Rahaman {via emaii)

S:\lsirp RRA\flepensìScn'o.L{rsU0I6 Lsllorãi0tloÞÉ, Doã

ec:

IïONKANXûM¡,,NY . ROME,NV Þ SAÑÅNîONI(J.TX à 5POKANí:.V!IÂ " tÄiTCASTgR,Ç.Á.. MIDWÉSTÇITY,OY. " MT.HOLLYN"I 6 LASVSGAS,NV



TP'BtE 1

LA¡ì¡PFltL GA$ MON¡TÐRING RËSULTS

$CINIA RCIAÞ LANDFILT

ISLIP, ruEWYORK

Gas Monitoring Wells

-0.0i30.18.00ron0GM.17 1?t6t201611:27TK
-0.0630,2r6.002.99r,0010161201611:24OKGM-16
-0.0€3A,216.802.3CI0"00101612t1611:22ÕKGM.15
-û:015.00t.û0 30.914:301Ð1612t1611:18OKGM,14
0.0130;215.802.700.0û10161201611:18OKGM-13

.0,0830.218.300.400,001û16/201ö 11:09OKGM-I2
0"6430.2f 8.40a.2a0.0010/6/2016 11;05OKGM"11
û.0230.217.S01.000.0010l6l2t16 fi:A1OKGM.lO
0.0:30.218.703.50o_0010t6!201810:57OKGM.Og

0.0330.216.402.500.0010t6120161t:52OKGM.O8

0.0430.214.205.000.00101612Ð161O.48OKGM.Û7
0,0430,217.501.100,001t161201â 10:42OKGM-06
0.0330,2r4,304.300,00101612t1610:38OKGM-OS

nnt34.215.S03.240.0010/61201610:34OKGM"O4

0.0130.218.400.200.001Ð1612016 10:3tOKGM.O3

û.0cOKGM.02 30.e17.202.240,001016120161Ð:26

0.0(30"217,002.400.0010/6/201610;21OKGM.O1

.31.3130,?6.8017.409.0010/6/201611:31OKsoNrBLow

Relative
Pressure

Âtrnospheriú
Pressure

û2t0eCttaTime & Date
Well

Condition
Locatio¡t lÞ

f{otes:

CH4, COz, and 02 aÍe reported in percent gas,

Relatíve well head pressure ís report€d in inches of water
Atmospheric pre$sure ís reported in ínches of mercury.

Recovery Syslem Status - On

Weather - Scattered Cloude , 68oF

s:uslip RIì,qlË¡pôd3ç0.l 6\oçro bûôsoði¡ RoÂd,xlÍ
ffipÆ#
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CÒñPOFÂT6 IJËAOQUÂFTTêRS
9û9 Mârçonl Avsn¡Jê

FonkonkorDa, NY 11779
631f737"6200

Fax g#frg7-241Ð

ËPlvf Group. Lttl,

FPM Engineering GrouP, P.O.

lorrne rly F anníng, Phillips antl lAainat

Re:

November 3t,2A16

Mr. Anthony J. Varrichío, P.Ë.
ChÍef Ëngineer
lslip Resouree Recovery AgeneY
401 Main Street
fslip, New Yorl< 11751

Sonia Road Landfill
November 2016 Landfilf Gas Monitoring Resulls
ËPM File No. 631-16-30

Dear fvlr. Varichio:

On November 3, 2016, FPlú Group iFPM) performed landfill gas monítoring at the above-
referenced site, Monitoríng was performed wlth a Landtec 6EM 2000 Gas Analyzer.

Oxygen (O¿) gas and methane {üH¿) gås were zêraëd according to the nlanufacturer's
spécífications, Ttre gas analyuer was calibrated with 15 percent {a/o) Çlla and 15% carbon dioxide
(COz) with the balance nitrogen (Na) gas, and 4% tz with the bafance Nz gäs according to the
rn an ufaclurer's recorï rñendatíon p rior Ia s a m plin g.

The lanclfill gas monitoring results are provided in Table 'tr, The next landfill gas monitoring event
is tentafívely scheduled for Desernber 7,2t1ã. Jim Jahnke will be notified several days in
âdvarìöe of the sâmpling event.

$hould you have any que$tión*, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-62é0, ext.242.

Sincerely,

#ø"-'x'#¡ffi;
Chrís Línkletter
t"lydrogeologíst

ÕL:tac
Attachment

Jim Jahnke (via emaif)
Fazif Rahaman (via emait)

SJl5l¡p fi R^lÊepGil5\Scfi la-LlrEç01€ l"qllersllio!dfr bGr'tJs*

$Ì0¡JKCINUCJM/\,NY . ROMi.,NY , lãANr ¡\¡iTONlLr,rX þ $FOl{f\N[,vl¡l . LANcÂs-fËR,04 6 i,{lDWÊSrciï\"0K, À4T. lrÒLLY.f{J. TASVSûÂS,NV



T,SäLË I
LÀNMFItt GÂ$ MONITORINç RÊSUtT$

€ONIA ROAÞ LA¡JAFItt
ISLIP, NEW YORK

Gas M+nitçrtng Wells

GM-17 111312O1611:10OK 1.500.00 ,0.uc29.81?.70
GM.16 OK 0.0011t31201611:t7 14.203.S0 0.0029.8

OKGM-15 11131201611:o4 16.7Ð2_100,00 0.û529.8
OKGM.14 11/3/2016 10159 13.û00.00 0.0c,?9.87.40

GM-13 fiß12A1610:55OK 6.'ît0.00 0.Èl29.811,60
GM-12 OK 0,001113f201610:â3 29.817.301.4ü 0.03
GM.11 OK ú.û01 1/3/2016 10:50 29.818.500.30 -0,05
GM-fT OK 0.001113i201610i47 17.002.1Q 0-0329.8

OKGM-OS 0.0G111312t1610:43 7.30 0,0329.842 4rr
OKGM-o8 11/3/201610;38 7.300.00 2S.811,00 0.ot

GM.07 OK û.0011t3t201610:31 3.7018.50 0.rc2S.8
GM.O6 OK 0.0011/31201610:28 17.501.30 0.0829,8
GM.05 OK 11t31201810:23 17.000.CIo 0,1129.83.10
GM.O4 OK 5.500.0011131201610:18 25.812.50 0.05
GM-03 OK 0.600,0011t3120161Ð:13 29.815.50 0.t3
GM.Oz CIK û.001113!2Ç1610:09 't7.202.0û 0.0329,9
GM.O1 OK 11131201614:04 2.Ðß0,tû 0.0129.517.10

SoNtBLOW OK í1ßQA1611:15 21.3010,30 29.83.70 -36.09

Well
CondltionLocation lÞ Tíme & Ð¿te Õ0,ÇHa 0?

Relative
Prê€sure

Atmospheric
Pressure

Notes

CH¡, COz. €¡nd O2arc reporled in percent gas'

Relative lvell head pressurë is reported in inches of wáter

Atmnspheric presÊurè is reported in inches of mercury.

Recovery Syslem Slatus - Ön

Wealher - Pãrtly Cloudy, 60oF

sllsr;p RRÂ\Erp0drQ0 16\,\ovonröetrgonið ROâd x¡5f

trpÆtr
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!,,'* l.;'r' [V'1, ¡' t, .:i ti t

f;PM GrouÞ, Ltd,

FPM Ëngineering GrouP, P'C'

to nqe rly F anning, Fhillips and Molnat

eonpÕnATE hËAÐouÂqïcn$
009 Mårcún¡ AvÈnuè

Êonkònkoma. f'ly llT?t
Ê3.1n37,6209

Fax 6#ft37-2ê,1ô

December 30,2016

Mr. Anthony J, Varrichio, P.H,
Chief Engineer
lslip Resource ReçovetY AgeneY
401 Main Street
lslip, New York 1 1751

Re: Sonia Rsad Landfill
December ä016 Landfìll {3as Monitoring frïesuîts
FPIUI Ëile No. 63f -16'30

Dear Mr. Varrichio:

On December B, 2016, ËPM Group (FPfuf) pefformecl landfill gas monitoring at the åbove-

referenced site. Monitoring was performed wíth a Landtec GËM 20t0 Gas Analyzer'

Oxygen (Or) gas and rrlethane (CHq) gãs were eeroed according to the manufaçturer's

sóðòincati;fti. inu gas analyzer was calibrated with^15 percent {0/o} 0H¿ and 157o carþcn dioxide

iCOrj witfr the balañce nitrogerr (N:) gas, anr| 4% Or with the balance Ne gas according lo the

manúfacturer's recomrnendation prior to santpling.

The landfíll gas monitoring resuits are provided in Table 'i. The next landfill gas monitoring event

is iãntåtiveri scheduted fo-r January 6,2t17. Jim Jahnke will be notífied several'days in advance

of the sampling event,

Should you hâve any questions, please do nnt hesitate to call me at (631) 737"620t, ext. 242'

Sincerely,

t:úiÅi"{¿ü#r)
Chric Linkletter
1'lydrogeologist

CL:tâ0
Attachment

eÇl Jim Jahnke (via amail)
Fazil Raharnan (via email)

sllstp aRr¡{\RoPodsrsonl+Lf sl¿o 16 Lslle{s\Ðeffi 5F'0scx

{:.::: iztl;ti;i;í)riit¡t: ;;ir'tii tlri¡;itr.;rlrtv::n\;¡l i}t:iqlrtca

fr0NKONKOMA,trJy " ñoM€,Ny - SÁÈ¡p.NToNlil.TX " sP0l(á,ll[,V,ß " LANICAST'R,CA " ivllDwËSf ciTY,oK ' [4LHoLLY.NJ'Lq$VEGAS'NV



TAWLç,1

rÄrvÞFltr ËAs MOf{rTC}RtNË R#silLTs
SONIA ROAÞ L,Á,NÐFIKI-

tsltp, þ¡ËwY0RK

Ga* Monitoring Wells

-0.0318.300.0012181201611GM-17
-0.0316.6CI0,0012t8t201611CIKGM.16
-0.1c2S.B17.501.S00.00121812016 11:27OKGM.l5
-0.0129.816.902"1A0.üt1218t201611:23OKGM.14
0.0t29;B17.Oô2.200.0012181201611:18OKGMIS
-O1729.818.600.40û.001218t201611:14OKGM.I2
-0.1s29,818.900.2Ð0.001218t2t1611:09OKGM-I1
-0,0429.8f 8.700.700.tt12181201611:05OKGM.lO
-0-052S.814.106.300"ûû1218Ì2o1611:t1OKGM.O9
-0.0629.819.200.100.00121812t161t:5ÊüKGM"O8

-0.0829.819.100.200.0Ð121812ö181t:52OKGM.O7
-0.0620.818"50t.s00.00I218/201610;49OKGM.O6
-0.1É29.81S.000,100.00121812D161O:44OKGM.O5
0.0c29.817.700,900.00121812ü614:4ûüKGM'04
0.0029.818.900.'lû0.00l218/20'1610;36OKGM.03

-0.0229.816;802.2t0"û01218/20161û;30OKEl\tl-02
0.0c25.916.801"7ü0.0Õ1218!20161t:24OKGM-OJ

*J 5,8229,5,6019.2n9.St1218120161OKSONIBLOW

Relative
Pressure,

ü2t0zeH¿Tirl¡e & Date
weil

Çondition
Loeation lÞ

Notes:

CHa, CO2, ând O? are reported in percent gas.

Relative welf head pressure ís reported in inches of waler.
Almospheric pressure is repoded in inches of mercury,

Recovery System Stalus - On

Weather - Clear, 44oF

6i{Büp RRÀlËxpodsunl6lD4Éilbêi!sÈnie Roðd.rlsr
ffiñtr
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ËPM Group, Ltd.

FFM Ëngineering Group, P.e,
lô rñê dy F anning, Phittips and Molnar

l. f t r,-ir i íj t j i ú t \' l í: t ; t j 
"í-'. 1 1''.t l t e r i ¡i j t l fiI tii ls tliV f t <: g

CORPORATE }IËAr}ÔUABT€NS
909 f,,ta¡conlAvenue

flonkonkon¡a, Ny ilZS
631na7-6A,00

Fiir 831n37-2410

February 1,2t17

Mr. Anlhony J. Varrichío, F.Ë.
Chief Ëngineer
lslip Resource Recovery Agency
40f Main Street
lslip, New YorR 11751

Þear Mr. Varrichio

Re: Sonía Road !-andfitÍ
January 20'î7 Landfiil Gas ffionítoring Results
FPIW File No" 631-1r-sd

On January 5,2017, FËM Group (Fpfuf) pedormed landiill gas monitoríng at the absve-referenced
site. Monitoring was perforrned with a Landtec GEM 20û0-Gas Analyzeï"

Õxygen (o¿) gas and rnethane {CH<) ga$ were zeroed according to the manufacturer,s
specifications. The gas analyzer was catibrated with 15 percent (r/ù *H;and 1S% ããr.nón Al"riåã
(Go¿) with the balance nitrogen (Na) gas, and 4ó/o Õ¿ wíth the balânee Nz gâ$ ár*ioirg i;ìh-
mânufâctut"er's re com rn endation prior io sa mplin g.

The fandfill gas moníloring results are provided in Tahle 1. Tho next landfill gas monítoring event
is,tentatively scheduled for February 8,2a17 " 

"f 
im Jahnke will be nolified *uväiãf ¿av* in advance

of the sampling event.

$hould you håvÊ any questions, please do not hesítate to call me at (631) Tg7-6ZeA, ext. ZAZ,

Sincerely,

(!r,r*{'ii,/iffi:
Chris Linkletter
Hydrogeologist

OL:tac
Attachment

Jim Jahnke (vÍa email)
Faeil Rahaman (vía email)

Si!sl¡p RÊtA\R¿Forlr\Son¡a.Lfst20 t I LsilEfËúânuèry.úô{¿

cc;

RONKON'{OMA'NY E RÕM[, I,IY " SAN*,ANÍOþ]JO,TX " SPO}{ANf,f/,4 " LÂNTÂSTER.ÇA " MIFWÊSTOITY.ÛI{, Mî. ¡IOLLYNJ " L*SVËGÂS,NV



TAPLË {
LÅNNF'tt GÂ$ MüT{ITÕRING RES{JKT$

SONIA ROAN LÅI'¿AF'tt
t$Up, f.JEw Y0RK

Gas Monítoring Wells

-0,0529,B18.900.001ß12A17 f:46OKGM.17
-0,0629.816,9010,00OKGM-]6
-0.3429.818.t01.40.001t512Ð17 11:38GM-T5 OK
"û0329.818.0û1.3t0.00il51201711:34OKGM.T4
0,0029,818.101.700.û0115Ì2û17 11:29OKGM"13
-0,2d29,8r9"300.200;0011512017 11:23,oKGM.12
,1.0325.81S.5r0.30û.00115Ì2t1711:18OKGM.11
,0;0129^819"600,600,0ûil\AAfi fi:14GM.1O OK
0.00

'29.814.80s.400.001Æ12A1? fi:1lOKGM.ü9
'0;0129.818.901.300.0011512017 fi:A7CIKGM"O8
-0.0529.819"500.700.001t5f2017 11:O3OKGM-07
-0.0329.819.300,800.CIo11512017 1A:58OKGM"06
-0.0629.919.700.100.0011512ß17 1Ð:52GM-05 CIK
0.012S.919.600.20ü,00115t2017 10:48OKI

0.0229.919.500.1üt.00115t2t17 10:42OKGM"O3

-CI,032S.g17.7t1.600.001/512017 1t:38OKGfr4-02

,¿tu 0,422S.17.4ü0,001t51201710'.33OKGM.OI
-17.8S2S.96,S0J7.3017 10;311OK

Relattve
FrcssureFresst¡rè

c#2Ë0ec[-l+Tlme & äateLocatíon lÐ

Notesr

CHr, COr, and Oå are reported in percent gas.

Refative well head pressure is repörfed in inches of waler
Atmoepheric pressure is reporled ín inches ôf mercury,

Recovery $yslêm Status - On

Weather - Parlly Cloudy, 35oF

S:!3Èp Rft AlErpo¡lsì3017U¡núãry15ûnì¡ RoÉd ¡kx
ffitrffi



i,i þ"t'# /i#å y;ï'*t, i)

ËPlr/ Group, Ltcj.

FFfl,4 Ëngineering Group, F.*.
lornlêily Fänning, Philtips and llolnar

*: tçi n u,: r inç; "lil1 (i [n v i ro nrn en la i $ c ic nc e

COBFONATË HäADOUAÊTêN5
909 ¡"iârdonl Avonuo

Ronkonkoma, Ny t.tZ¡8
631t737.62ôs

Fâx 631t7A7-2410

March å, ?017

Mr. Anfhony J, Varrichio, P.Ë,
Ohief Ëngineer
lslip Resource Reeovery Agency
401 Main Street
lslip, New York 11751

fte: Sonia Road Landfïll
February ?0f 7 Landfill G¿s Monitoring Results
FPM File hfc" 63f -{7-3,4

Dean Mr. Vanichío:

On February 21, 2017, FPM Group (FFM) parformed landfilt gas rnonitoring at the above*
referenced site. Moniloring was performed with a Landtec GFM Zõ00 Oas Ánafv"zeì, 

'

oxyqgn (Oa) qas and methane {CH4) gas were zeroed according to the månufacturer's
specÍfications. The gas analyzer was cal¡biated with 15 percent (%) CHi and isy" .aìOon,dioxíde
(coz).with the balance nitrog.en {Nz) gas, and.4a/o oawith tná Èàlânee'Ñ;9r;;õffifi";h;
man ufacturer's recom men dation prior to sampl ing.

The landfill gas monitoring results are provided in Table 1. The next landfill gas monitoring event
is lenlatively,scheduled for March 8,2Ð17. Jim Jahnke wilt be notified uuuËiå¡äay.'¡" advance
of the sampling event.

$hould you have any questions, please do not hesítate to cafl mê ät (631) 737-6200; ext.242,

$incerely,
, ,!_-"'"'

( )¡,:,l i. :il,i { p( 4,{ÍJ r -

thris Linkletter
Hydrogeologist

CLrtac
Attachment

ce: Jim Jahnke (via email)
Ëazil Rahaman (via emait)

ti;UJllp RF{ WeporlrlsøiB.Lrr6çOì? [é[o.åLFoÞffiry.Dtrr

RONKÕNì-{0MA,NY'tÎóMË,iqY'sANANTÇi\lctl} " spoKANE,wA " t¡1¡JöfisïER,t/r, ¡,4i0ï-gsîtrryÕK * rüï.Ho[LyN., * Ll\$vgcAs,NV



TÁBIH,I
IANFFIIL ßA,S MON¡TüRIruG ffiESULTS

$ÇNIA RÕÂÐ LAT*PËILL

ìsHp, NËwYÕaK

Gas Monitoring Wells

LZ,I0.700.00172121GMJ17 OK
-0.0$3A.217.4010-0012017 1O:1ÕKGM-16
-0.0430.218.2A4

I0.002l21t2t1T fi:'t7OKGM-15
-0.0d3Ð.217.501.J00.00212112O171O:14ÕKGMT14
0.003û.2f 8.Ð01 ;10t.0ü212112017 1t:12OKGM.13

3û"318.70þ,240.002121HA17 ß:09ÕKGM-12
3A.218,70ü.2t0.00212112û171Aû6OKGM.11

0-00s0.218.100.9û0.002121!2t17 10:t3OKGM"1O
0.0030.316,103.300.00212112o17 1ö:01OKGM]09
0.00s0.317.2A1.900.00OK 212112t17 Ðt58Gñn"08
0.tr30.218.2Ð0.700.0û2121t2017 9:56OKGM.O7
0.0230.31Bto0"600.00212112017 9:54OKGM-06
0,0230.31€.302.000.û02121t2o17 9:51OKGt\4'05
0.0030.318.200.30Ð.CIoil21i2017 9:a8ÖKGM.O4

-0.0å30.3ß.7A0.1ût.0û212112817 1O:38OKGM-03
-0.0ú30.317.8(1.30û.0CI2J21ÆA17 Æ:34ÛKöM-0?
0.02sCI.3'17.5Ð1,200,0021ilRA17 ß:3aTKGM"Ol

"39_3(30.27ßA16.?09.302t2112017 1t:27OKsÕNrËLow

F.eiafive
Pressure

Õ2t0aÇH+Time & Ðate
Welt

tondítlontaeqtíon lÐ

r"riotes:.

CHa, OÓ2, and 02 åre repÖrted in pereent gas.

fielatlve well head ptessure ís reported in inches of rvater

Atmospheric pressure ís reported in inches ôf mercury.

Recovery $ystem S{atus * On

Weåther - Partly Cloudy, 45oF

f¡:us$I RRq\¡l¡rÕflsç0 I 7lFobruãryq9oniå Roàl,xÍ9x

ffiffiÆ#&ø&v&



ËPM Group, l-td.

FPM Ëngineering Group, P.0"
Ío rmerly F anning, Ph¡f llps ¿nd [lotnær

t.i.l tí.1,i:it".,;';;,:,,i t::¿ íií i(l i::.f ,;if finnif,lniTl *f:ientX:

C0 ä P(jBÄTË H rAÐ QUfiF{T[ RS
SCg l"lar¿onf Avonse

fionkonkana, Ny 1127Ð
ffilrT87-6200

Fàr 69rl?37-i41t

April 3, 2017

Mr. Anthony J. Varrichio, P.Ë.
Chief f;ngineer
lslip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main Street
fslip, New York 11751

Re: $onia Road Landfill
March 2A17 Landfitl Gas ffionitoring Resutts
FPM File No.631-17-34

Þear Mr. Varrichio:

Qn March 8, ?,A17, FFM Group (FPftf) performed landlill gas monitoring at the above-referenced
site. M0niloring was perfórrned with a Landtec GËM 2000 Gas Analyzer,

Oxygen {O2} gas and methane {CH¿} gas were zeroed according to the manufãcturer's
specifications. The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (%) CH; and 15% carbon c¡ioxide
(GO2) with lhe balance nitrog-en (N2) gas, and 4þ/o ü¿ with the balaRce N¿ gas according to the
manufacturer's recornmendation príor to sampling.

The landliìf gas mo¡itoring resuf ts are provided in Table 1. The next landfill gas monitoring event
ís tentatively scheduled for Aprit 6,2Q17. Jim Jahnke will bø notified sevural days in advãnce of
the sampling event.

Shoufd you have any questÍons, please do not hesifate to call me at (631) ZgZ-62t0, ext. z4Z,

Sincerelv,

C -,ir',/tfuff

Ghrís Linkletter
Hydrogeologisl

ÇL:tae
Attachrnent

Çc: Jim Jahnke (via email)
Ëazil Rahaman (via emaíl)

S.UsìÞ nn WsFðrls\$0ñiâ,Llrs\¿Ct? Leltârewardr Ocör

ROf!Í{C,Nt{Oil't,E, t$Y li0Ñ1[, r']Y ' S¡11'l ÂNTONlo. lx " SPOl{Á¡l[, !r'Å ' LAt{cAsTEÍ1, cA ' r!4tDyJi:st ctTìi OK , Ntî. þtolly NJ - tÁS yËGAS, t¡V



TAäLË 1

tArunÉl[t 6A5 MOf\¡lTúfrlNG RËSULTS

$0f{lA Rç,qp LANtËltl-
Iå[IP, NËW YCIRK

Ëas Monitarlng Wells

GM-l7 ÕK 3ßl?417 fi:34 0,sût.00 tôo18.10 -a-ö1
GM.16 OK 3N2A17 fi:31 0"00 15.602.40 -0.0325.9
GM"15 OK UB\2A17'11:27 0.0û 17.601.20 -0.1329,S
Gh4-14 OK 318ftA17 11:23 1.800,00 -0_0125.916.5C

13 OK 3l8HA17 fi:1ß 1.500.00 17.10 0,0129.9
OK 3Æ12A17 fit13 0.00 18.400,40 -0.102C.9

GM.11 OK 31812017 11:07 0.00 18.900.10 -0.1s29.9
GM.1Û ÓK 0.003l\l2t17 11:04 19.000.10 -t.03t00

OK 3/8t2017 10;59 0.00 1.60 -0.0629.g17,34
GM.O8 ÖK 3t812017 10:55 0-100.00 tÕo19.00

OK 31812t1710:49 0.100.00 29.918.S0 -Ð.14
GM-06 OK U8r2D17 1A:45 ùi,7t0.00 18.20 -0:08îôoGM OK 318t201714:4? 0.0t 18.800,10 rôoGM-04 3tB/20171Aß7 0.00 18.200,40 0.002S.9
GM-03 il812}1710:34 0.0CI 18.7A0.10 '0.0129.9

31812017 1O:3ç 1.44CI.CIo 25.917.60 -0.04
1 ÖK 318/2A17 10:2ô 0.00 17.5t4an a.a229.S

SONIBLOW o 31812017 1t:23 17.3t10^10 6.00 -17.1129.9

Locatlon lÞ
Well

Çonditlon
Time & Þate Gþlo ü¿CO:

Relât¡ve
Pressure

,4fmospherlc
Pres€urB

Notes:

CHd, CO2, and 02 are repoded ín percenl gas'

Relatíve well head pressure i5 reported in inches of water

Atmospherlc pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Recovery System $latus - On

Weather - Overcast, 55oF

S :Vslip ßllAtË¡Ferì5ç01 li\tarchlseÌiÛ Fì6ûLrl)x

ffi&tr
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FPM Group, L.td.

FPM trngineering Group, P.C"

lo rme rly f anning, Phillips .înd [4olûåt

COÊPORATÉ HËÂÐÕUAÊTFåS
909 ô¡årcÐnl Átrnud

Flcrnkbnho¡na. Nl 117 73
631n37-8200

'Fai 631ft97-241a

May 3, 2017

Mr. .{nthony J. VarriehÍo, P,Ë,
Chief Engineer
lslip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main $lreet
lslíp, Nêw York 11751

Re: Sonia Road Landfill
Aprì120i17 Landfilt Gas Monitoring Results
FPM File No, 631-17-34

Öear Mr. Varrichío:

On April 13,2017, ËPM Group (Ë'pM) performed landfill gas monitoring åt thÊ above-referenced
site. Monitoring was performed with a Landtec GEM 2000 Gas Analyzer.

CIxygen (Or) gas and methane (GH¿) gås were zeroed according to the manufacturer's
specifications. The gas analyzer was calibrated with 1 5 percent (%) eHA and f 5% carbon. dioxide
(CO¿) with the bafance nitrogen (f{r) gas, and 4% Qz with the þalance Nz Sas accoiding to the
manufacturer's retomrnendation prior to sampling.

The fandfill gas monitoring results are provided in Table 1" The naxt landfíll gas moniloring evenf
is tentatively scheduled for l\tlay 8,7t17. Jir"il Jahnke wíll bn notified several days ín advarrce of
the sampling event,

Should you have ãny quest¡ons, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-62t0, ext,242,

Sincerely,
n'J í.i"/"'v^ tn/t1l'ffi,:t^-

thris Linkletter
Hydrogeologíst

OL;lac
Attachment

ec; Jim Jahnke (via email)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

gllslip nÊA\ÂoporlelS0nìa'LrsL201 7 tattEf ¡\April. Do"-1

\it'¡(,jti¡;i¡t',:tiiiii ¿:.;¡r,'t',;:|ftirt::'ttIl'¡¡;lritil ßt.:it¡rirsl
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TAæT.tr î
A-ANÐFILL 6A$ MONITORIh}G Rtr$Ul-T$

sOt{tÅ RÕA[) t,qNÐFtl-h
I$L!P, NEW YÕRK

Gas Moni{pring Wells

30.218.10u0.004Ì't312t17 10:15OKGM-17
-0.0230.2171.100.0û411312Ð17 1Ai2OKGM.16
-0.0813A,218.10t.800.00411312CI17 Iû:07OKGM.15
0.0030,21'8.0ûû,800.00411312t17 10:03OKGM.I4
0.a23ö.218.600.30ü,00411312017 9:58OKGM.13

,0.143Ô.218.70t.200.00411312,017 9:54OKGM-l2
"t,1€3;rt.2'18.504.400"00411312CI17 Ð:5ÕÕKGM-11
0.4230.218,80ü.440.004H312A17 9:46OKGM,1Û
0.023A.219,500.500.00GM.OS 411312017 9:42OK
0.o130.218.800.10û.004h312a17 9:Ê8ÕKGM-08
'0.a23t.218.400.500.00411312017 9:34OKGM-o7
0.0334.218.300.700"004113!2Ð17 9:29OKGM-06
0.0230.217.800.600.t0or(GM-05 411312017 9:26
0.0230.218.400"300,00GM-04 ah3t2017 9:22OK
0.0130.218.50ú,100.00OK 4113Ì2017 9:16GM-03
0,073Q,216.901;50t,û04t13!2017 9:12OKGlvl-02
û:003CI.217.001.10ü.004113f2Õ17 9:ABOKI cm-ot

-41.A130,212.'t08,6û4.3Ð4lßftA1710:2öOK

RElatlve
Pressure

Åfmospheric
Fressure

a2Ç0¿CH¡Time & Ba{etonditionLocation lD

Notes:

CH4, COz, andS2are reported in percent gas,

Relãlive well head prÈssure is reported in inches of water.

Atmospheric pre.ssure is reported in inches of mercury.

Rocovery System SLãtus - öß
Vt/eather "Parlly Gloudy, ö2ÉF

Sivr[p RRl,lÊ¡tùrìsuo'l 7\Àprir,soniå Ro¡d.¡l¡r
trtrffi
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DORPÕftÂTÊ HËÅDûIJÀRTEfi $
909 Mâtc4n¡ Avenú€

Fltnkonkoma, NY ti77g
ñrø37.62.0Þ

Fâx63Tl?A7-241A

,lune 7,2t17

FFM Group, Ltrl.

I"PM Ëngineerin0 Group, P,C"

fo rmerly F'ctnnîng, Phiilíps ånd MÖìn ãr

Mr, Anthony J. Varrichio, P.Ë,
Õhíef Engineer
lslip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main Street
lslip, illew York 11751

R-e: Sonia Rsad Landfill
Íllai,y 2ú17 Landfill Gas ffionitoring Results
ËPM File No. 63'l-17-34

Þear Mr, Varrichio:

On May 11, 2017, FPfl/l Group (FPM) performed iandfill gas monítoring at the above-referenced
sìte, Monitoring was performed wjth a Landtec GËM A0t0 Gas Analyzd¡

Oxygen (Or) gaq and nrethane (tH.r) gas were eeroed accnrding to the rnanufacturer,s
specificatíons. The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (%) CHa and 157o carbon díoxíde
(CO¿) wíth the balance nítrogen (N¿) gas, and 4% Oz with the balance Na gãs according to {he
manufaclurer's recommendation prior to samplíng.

Tho landfill gas monitoring results are provided in Table 1. The next landfill gas monítorirrg even{
is tentativefy scheduled for June 8,2t17. Jim Jahnke will be notified several days iri ádvãnce of
the sampling event,

Should you have any queslions, please do not hesitate io callme at {631) 737-6200, ext. Z4Z,

Síncerely, ; . !
-...'ì ,'i tt i! i.*

(,"þ¡iu #rr!Íl;$*
Chrís Linkletter
Hydrogeologisi

tL:tac
Attachment

Jim Jahnke (via email)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

S lls[p ilRÁlnego(sls6n!å'Ltrsuo t ¡ Ler(ors\¡UÐy, Doã

RSNI(01{XOM^,rVY " fi0Mll,¡¡Y ' SANÂl\T0r'Jt0,TX " SrrOK,¡rNS,r\r¿1 " L¡\lJÇ¡\STgf:t.C,(. tulDlvHSTCtTT0¡{ " Mï}4g[LyNJ * b\SVåçAS,NV



TÂBtH 1

LANPFItt çÂS MÕNITÕRÍNG RËSULT$
$Qil¡IA RüAM LANúNFILt

fËLIF, f{ËW YÕRK

Gas Monitorlng Wells

-0.29;917,4Ð10.0Õ511112917 12:11OKGM-17
-0.r I29.91l.B0û.005fi1121.17 12:0VOKGM.16

*0.0529.917tA1,400.005111¡2AM2:A4GM.15
-0.0s1toô16.701.640.00il1il211712:00OKGM-14
.0.0225.Ê17.001.500.0t511112017 11:57OKGM-13
-û.165â t)17.900.4û0.005/11j2A17 fi:51OKGM"12
-0.0929.917.700.600;005t11Í201"111:48OKGM-11
-0.0429.918.200.100,0CI5{1112ü1711:43OKGi/:f 0
.0,0929.917.40t.700.005111/2t17 11:39OKGM-Û9
-0.1t29.918,0t0.100.005111t2017 11:35OKGM-o8
"4,1729.917.S00.100.00511112tJ17 11:30OKGM-07
-0.1029.917.201.140.005111t2017 11:27OKGM.06
-t:32,oÕ17.900,100.005t1112017 11:23ÕKGM:05
-0.02,ôo17,100.600.005t11/2Q17 11t19OKGM"O4
"0.0229.918.000.100.005111/2t17 11:14OKGM"O3

-0,0429.S15.802,200.00GM.CIz 511112417 fi:11OK
0.0129.S16-401.6CI0.00511112Ð17 11:07OKGM-01

tv -38.7C29.916.408.505/11!2t17 11:04OKSONIBLÔbry

Relative
PressurePressure

Atmosph0CazÇt-f¿Tlme & PatÊcLocÊtlofl lÐ

Notes:

ÇHd, CO?, ãnd Oz âre teportëd in pêrcent gäs,

Relative well head pressur€ Ís reported in inches olwater
Atmosphôrio pressure ls reporled in inches of mêrcûry.

Recovery $ystem $talus - 0n
Weather - Parlly Cloudy, 65oF

SìVeliÞ RAArC¡prf6U01rulãyÌsMìü Aotd.¡isr

trffiÆÆAðggg
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OORÞÛ RATË T{ËÀOûUÂ¡{TF'ìS
909 lylarconl Avsnus

Êonkônkoma, NY t1279
t'}ti73.r-62ïç

f at ætn37.2¿10

FPlvl Group, Lld,

FPM Ëngineering GrouP, Pü.
farmerly Fanrirtg, frhillips ancl f',lolnar

July 5, ?t17

Mr. Anthony J, Varrichio, P.f;.
CIhÍef Engineer
lslip Resource Recovery AgencY
401 Main Street
islip, Nerv York 1 1751

$onia Road Landfill
June 201? Landfill Gas Monitoríng Results
FPM File No. 631-17"34

0ear Mr. Varrichío:

On June 8,2017, FPM Group (FPM) performed landfill gas monitoring at the above-referenced
síte, Monitoring was perforrned with a Landtec GËM 2000 Gas Analyzer.

Oxygen (O:) gas and meihane (ÇHE) gãs were zeroed accord¡ng to the manufacturer's
spécífications, The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (o/o) ÛHc ând 15% carboh díoxide
(COa) with the balance nitÈogen (Ne) gas, and 4% ta with the balance Ne 9å$ accordíng to the
manufacturer's recommendation prior to samplinE.

The landfill gas monitoring results are provided in Table 1, 'The next f andfíll gas moniforing event
is tentatively scheduled for July 6,2A17, Jim Jahnke will be notified several days in adva¡rce of
the sampling evenl.

$hould you håve any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737^62A0, ex|.242.

Sincerely,
"\d .f l''!

ifi,'tr:{¡"!-t"ffi'
Chris LinkletLer
Hydrogeologist

eL:tac
Attachment

Jim Jahnke (via emall)
Fa¿il Rahaman (vìa email)

9r1i r',p Rll,AlÊeFo,'t3\S3niü'lirs\?oì 7 LL'ile¡3U !r)r\ UcÈx

Re:

RôNKONHÕMA,Ny, RQ$lË,NY. SÀi\r\NrÔr'rlÔ,T.'i . sp,3ttÂFrñ,v(Â " L/tNcÂ!rT[r],fA " fç]l¡]riË$TclTY.ol( " MTN0LITr,rj. UlSVEOA$,NV



TAELË 1

LANilFItt GAS MONITTRING AÉ$UtT$

SO¡TIA RÕAI] LAzuDË,tt

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Gas Monitoring Wells

GM-17 OK I 0.ü061812017 12:Ð6 2.Ð0 16,60 -û.,1C29.9
16 OK 618/2017 1 1:58 0.00 16.5t1.80 29,s

GM.15 ot( 618/2017 11:54 2.000.û0 16.50 29.9
GM-14 OK 6!812017 11:49 0.00 16.402.00 "0.0e2C.9

1
a OK 6ßEA1V 11:44 t.Õ0 1"90 29.910"40

GM.12 OK 6/8t2017 11"39 0.00 17.500.40 29.9 -0.
14 OK 618ftA1711:34 0,00 0.10 29.517.80

Gfd-10 OK 61812þ17 11:29 0,00 0.10 9crû1?"80
GM'09 OK û.0017 11:24 0.90 16.80 -0.11
GM'OB CIK t.0081812017 11:20 0.10 17,66 -0.r

ÖK 61812017 11:15 0.100.00 'I /.OU -ü.1ÊtÕ0GM-06 ÕK 618t2Q17 11,41 0.00 1.50 90016.70 -0.1
GM.O5 OK 6ßt2A1T 06I 0.00 0.10 ,ôtl17.S0 -0,
GM.O4 CIK 618/2017 10:59 Ð.00 0.70 rôô17.1n
GM.O3 OK 0.006/812017 10:55 0.10 17.80 tdGM- rJt\ û.00618t2017 10:50 14.403.60

OK 6tÙ2A171A:47 ?,20t.00 15.70 0.0c29,9
KsoNl 61812017 10:45 16.608.20 6.80 -38.0€29.9

Location lÞ n
Time & Þate CH¿ Ç8e 02

Ref ative
Pressure

Atmospher¡c
Pfessure

Notes:

CH4, COe, and O, ar€ repoñed in percent gas'

Relative well head pressure is reported ín inches of water

Atmospheric pïessure ¡s reported in inches of mercury'

Recovery SYstem Slatus - On

Wealher " PartlY CfoudY, 75oF

Sì\Jôl.p RRÂ\ËÌFÖII51åO17Uuõùl$on o ReåÚ ¡isx

Ætr#p
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FPM Qraufi, L{d.

FPM trngineering Group, F.0,
[ormerly Fawing, Fhíllips and Mofnar

l::'i t i.;i t' t r':',, : r i i i,:], í: j ¡ i !-i l::. t'iV i t ü r tr1 \ t)r ú :nl S çi e f x: e

ûOHPORATü HÉADOUARTÊAS
909í,tÃrcant îNen$a

flonkonkoma, Ny lt7Zg
ê31n37.8209

F4X g31f/97-p4ln

August 1.2017

Mr. '{nthony J. Varrichio, F.Ë,
thief Engineer
lslip Resource Recrvery Agency
4Õ1 Main $treet
lslip, New York 11751

Re: $onia Road Landfill
July 2A17 Landfill Gas Monitoring Resutts
FPM File Na. 631-Tf-34

Dear Mr" Varrichio:

On July 6, ?A17, FPM Group (FPM) performed landfill gas monitoring at the above*referenced
site.,Monito¡ing was performed with a Landtec GÉM 2000 Gas Analyzer.

CIxygen {Oe) gas and methane (CH+) gas were zeroed according to the manufacturer's
specifications. The gas analyzerwas calibrated with 15 percent ffi) eH; and 15% carbon dioxide
(COz) with the balance nitrogen (Na) gas, and 4o/o Orwith the balance N2 gas according to ths
manufacturer's recommendation príor lo sampling.

The landfill gas nronitoring results are províded in Table 1. The next landfill gas monitoring evenl
is tentatively scheduled for August 4,2t17. ,lim Jahnke wÌll be notified severat days in advance
of the sampling event,

Should you have any quesiions, please do not hesiiate to call me ai (631) 737-6?0A, ext. Z4Z.

Sincerelv,
¡t/j ' li , i.'/,

{;i:r;X¡;ti',úft"
Chris Linkletter
Hydrogecllogist

CL:tac
Attachment

Jim Jahnke (via ernail)
ftazif Rahaman (via emaiÌ)

S.\lJl:p H¡lA\Rctr4riÈt $oot4.l, {rs\201 7 L diitrslJuly.Dc.?{

cc:

f10l'll{oN}{olvl,â.NY * lì0Mt, I'lY " $A¡lANroNlÕ,rx " sPo}tô,t{É,r¡/Ä ' LÂt,lcAsTIiR,cA, MlowËsl'ÇtTTot{. t\iT.HoLLyN.¡,lÄsvËGAs,r{v



TAËtË 1

L,qNÛËILL GA$ MO}'¡ITÖRING RESUTTS

sTruIA RÕAD L,qh¡OFItL

I$LIP, NEW YORK

Gas Monítoring Wefts

GM.17 7lõtZQ17 12:o6çK -û.063t,010.402.000,00

EKGM.16 "0.083û.ó15.802.500.üû7l6l21fi fi:59
GM-15 0.0c2.500.00716J2A17 11:53OK s0.016.û0
GM.14 ù.0071612Ð17 11:47OK -ú,0s30,015.702.80

71612t17 11:43OKGM.I3 0.00130.017 "790,100.00

OKGM.12 3û;017.300,600.0071612017 11:38

OKGM-11 0.0s30.117.60ÐJA0.0071612A17 11:33

OKGM.lO -0.0830.017.600.100,007l6EA17 fi:28
OKGM"O9 -0.07go,015.Ê02.6A0,007/6ÆA17 fi:24
OKGM.O8 -0.0730.017.5Ð0,100,007|6JZA17 ü:19

0.007ß12017 11:14OKGM"O7 -0.1230.014.903.30

OKGM-06 -0,1(30.116.5Ð1.ô00.007lä12Ð17 fi:Aß
GM-05 -t,2ã30.11?.500,100.0071612t17 11:05OK

GM-04 0.04û,100.0071612A17 11:41OK 30.117.60

ù.007/6i201710:58OKGil¿.03 "0.0430.1't7.6Q0.1t
OKGM.O2 -0,0430.113.705;600.007ß12e17 1ü:54

GM.O1 "0.û130.115.603.000.007t8t2017 1ù:54OK
St)NIBLOW -36.10'7 '7n7!â12A17 10-48OK 30,16.8016.7Ð

Relat¡ve
Pressure

cf,|¡Time & Oate
Well

ÕonditionLocation lÞ
Atmosphoric

Pressur0
Q2Çö,

l,lotes:

CH4, C0¿, ãnd Oz are reported in percent gas.

Relative rvell head pressure is reported in inches of wäter,

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches ol mercuny.

Recovery System Slatus' On

Weathe¡ - Overcast 800F

S;\!.{ Þ nRÀìErpô4rUO1 iUù}fSDniÂ Ras¡J !ì!x

ÆwßEWÆÆr
ffiffiËvg
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ËFM GrouP, Ltci'

FPM Ërrgíneerìng GrouP, P't,
larmcrlyf annlno, Phillips and M0{nar

Cf}nPAûi\r E llÉl^ûOUÅfi?trì$
90! td1årÈonl Aveflue

Ronl(Ðnkomå, NY 11779

631/737,6200
Fax 63trß7.2410

Sept*mber 5,2t17

Mr. Anthony J. Varríchio, F.Ë.
thief Engineer
lslip Resource Recovery AgencY
401 Main Street
lslip, New York 11751

Re $onia Road Landfill
August 20{7 Landfill Gas Monitoning Results
FPM File No. 63't-f 7-34

Dear Mr. Vanichio;

On August 4,2017., FPM Group (FPM) perforrnq{lat-01¡il^qq* monitoring at the aþove-referenced

site. Mónitoring was performecf with a Landtec GEM 20CI0 Gas,{nalyzer-

Oxygen (Oa) gas and methane {OHa) gäs were zeroed according to. the^. rnanufacturer's

cóäð¡nr"tionå. îne gas analyzerwas caiibrated with I5 percent{%) CHa and 15Yo carbon dioxide

iCOr) *¡ttt the balance nitroþen (N¿) gas, and 4o/o tz with the balance Ne $as according to the

rnanufacti:rer's recommendation prior to samplìng'

The tandfill gas monitoring results are provicled in Table 1. The next landfíll gas.monitoring event

¡s ientat¡u"lî scheduled ior September 8,2017" Jim Jahnke will be notified several days'in

advance of the samPling event,

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at i631) 737-6200, exl.242.

Sincerely,

L;i*i,Éffir:
Chris Linkletter
l-iydrogeof ogist

CL:tac
Allachment

Jim Jahnke (via email)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

$:t|þlìp ËAA\Rûpcrl*tSmiû'LtsV0l7 Lellcß\qutuÌt Otxx

Õel

RONI{ôNKOMA,Ny"tìÒMË,Ny"SANANTOT{Iü,Tx"SPOKANË,WÁ"(lN0Å$r[R,CA"rtliOWg$ICJ ryOK'lvllIiüLLY.NJdLÅ$VSGAS,NV



T,AßKH 1

LANÞFILL GAS MONITÕRII'{G RË$ULTS

$OzuIA ROAD LÁ.NÐËItI.

lSLlP, f'{EWY0RK

tas Monitorfng Wells

GM:17 CIK 81412017 11:36 0.00 1,40 3û.06.60
GM-16 OK 814t2017113ü c.00 1,70 30.016.20
GM.15 OK 8t412t17 11:26 0.00 2.2t 16.00 0
GM-14 OK 8l4l2Afi 11:21 0.00 1.90 16.t0 0

2GM- OK 81412CI17 11:18 0.00 0,00 17.70
Gl\¡t-12. OK 0.0081412017 11:13 0.40 17.30
GM.11 OK Bl4t2O17 fi:A8 0..ã00.00 30.017.30 0.0c
GM.1O OK 81412t17 fi:45 0,00 16.800.80 130.0

,.uo
GM,O9 CIK 81412A17 fi:O0 0.0t û,80 16.70

OK 814120171Ð:5â 0.00 2.00 15.80
GM.O7 OK 0.008t4t20171ù5A 2.ö0 15.30 30.0
G OK 8141201710:46 û.00 16.7ü1.10 3CI.0
GM.O5 OK 814120171A:42 0.00 0.10 17.40 130.0
GM.O4 \t4ftAü 10:35 0-0û 1,10 16.40 0.030.0

J.UUGM.O3 OK 7 10: 0.10 17.60 30.0 0,01

,,UU
OK 81412Q171t:26 2.900.û0 16.t0 30.0

,r,vu,U; U
6Mj01 OK 8t4t2a1710:19 2.800.00 16.2Ð

soNlBtow OK 0:8t4t2017 9.20 15.84 3û.06.6t -37.50
Lscation lD

Õortd
Time & Ðate ÇH¿ ö{)t öÂ

Relative
Pressure

Âtmospheríc
Fr€$silre

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 0, are reported in percent gas'

Rclalive well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Almospheríc pressure is reported ín inches of mercury'

Recovery $Yslem Stalus - On

Weather - Overcast, 83ÒF

àrUs[Þ RR,q\Ê.kP0rtåU0 I z\Auçil9N9ènla Sood ]'5r

trffiffi#ø ffi"&Y8
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De.B äi{ütNH[Rs
ÄNI)
i\RCH ITËCTS, I?C.
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330 (rossrvays Park Drive, Woo$bury. Ne\"I YðrL ll?97

5l(r36,f "9890 " 718"4,ú0"1(134 " F¡v;5l.6"Jù1-9t45 ' q,r,¡r.r.<Jlr'en¿.eonr

l{ovember 13,2017

Anthony J, \¡arriehio, P,Ë"

ChÍef Ëngírreer
Islip Resource Reeovery Agcncy
401 Main Slrect
Islip, NY I I75l

Re: Sonia Road Landfill
rWellCondition Report
D&ts No. 3371-l lB

Dear fufr, Varrichio

Encloscd please l.rnd the August 20171{ell to¡dition R"eport for the Sonia
Road tanclfill. l'his report consists of 'fable l, rvhich prcscnts a summary of
monitoring wcll status and dcficiencies aiong with recommeniialions. In'
addition, individual monitoring weli inspectíon checklists are incltlded,

If you have any qußstio¡rs or requirc ¿dditional informatíon, plcasc contaet
nrc at (516) 364-V890,8xt.3û5$.

Very truly yours,

l:
i
?

ì

åsård of DlÊcforr
HerÐ'J. lhlrças. P.t . bCë.f
P,&¡¿cnt Ír Cha;,frffi

5tqvqn,{. f¿¡Bm¿nn, F-t-, 8( E{.

îtëcuþçe Vrc ÌrcldÈ,1t

ßobtfr r- tüab. P,Ë. Bc{Ê, (cr\t
Setxût vic{ ?tridÊttt

vl(é PrßrldËôfá

nob J. Dr:G¡olsió. P.Ë- CP¿f C

SeiiÕt v¡tc Fi4t:d¿nt

S(cphÉn M. Dud¡¿ PÉ.

sfr lÌt. V,f (' F/'dÂ'01'x I

DcdnB Ë, KÐshl€( Ê8,
Scrr{o/ r,rco ftÖJlddút

,losrf¡fi H. M¡rtur¡¡o
.Stniøt vcç Ptettdsñt

Wilh¡m D. Mcrltrû P.E.

54ûiaÌ V!Êî ?rctíd\,nl

JoÌìn s¿hrdtk f,E,
Súnbr !îrc&e¡í&nt
Sri¡n,r4. Vcith. f,.f.
5eñ¡ó. ll¡(P Pret#ûñl

n Chlrd l',t. V¡¿lkd
Srú;o. viÊ( fretidît t
6rirell M. EyrrÈ¡. PË.
llco F¡csdcnr

fhon¡f R fôí PG.
V;ce.Pr!t¡dtñ¡

À4ich¡cl Neubefgtr, P.g.

r\cê Ptit¿cit
rheodorê 5. Pyrl¿r.fi.
Viø Prctkient

Fhil'p ß- sårhr, P,E.

Viçc Ptê*knt
Clurt¿r J. lv.lahrnuth. RE-
V¡tç Pìêrclettl.

Ð¡r, öf åfthlurlsrq
M,çh¡d P.so¡rdlo. /1lÀ NcnRå

grnlùr ÁrtÊc¡rtèr
tilen F. Dríçrr¡y
t!,t¡rdtÉ\Ì R Dêvir,(,y. P,["

F.rnk ôêV¡tù

JÕraÞh À. f lârålilÇ. P,E.

MklBe¡R Hof8r4n

chi¡iophü Kðeåii, ¡'.f.. (cM

Jmrf Mi¿niJ¡. P.E.

Õþa ftfutrrrlh

Àd¡mfieriricl, P.[.

Þ¡n;el 5hrb¿1, ÊE,

.A¡rorl¡1o¡

Mcr{d,rh A. g}eri

Anthònyt1. Caniðno

ltudofph Ê. Car*rvab

JðiïarJ. Ma6d¿

¡.ti<h(le Màrtringûio

flobbin Ä. Pe¡reil¡

Sworoop C. Pgchðlôplll¡. PË,

tdwárdJ. Esrlly

Mkhrcl 6. SavdcrÊ. Pt.

Stcphcn [, fauts, P,C"

I

L

I

i

I
1

I

l
¡

t"
t{o'tt,l î/,.i,*
Keith S. Robins
Projeet Manager

T,

KSR/cf
Enclosure
$ 3l?l\KSRI TLrr -01

Ì

L,

"5û+ lcars *f Føeiug CÅ*lferrgr^s, fiÍllrfirugS+fafí¿rrts.,, Sf¡¡c¿ 
"f 9d5"
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&,OST Ctr GS¡jRU CßOUNDWÂTEK ù'¡ÐNtTO¡ìIt'{6 I}ROG¡ÌAÞI
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AUGUST 301? SÀÈÏP'INç ÐVENT

rcd-

N nctîon ired
ir{o

Nc actìon

nso actio¡r feq$íred.

No

No ired.
T.{o

No action

illo

ìilo ¡cd.

'lbp of PVC ucll
appcare<X lo l¡c sarv
cut- Ìlcsuruey tvell
l"or

No
Ì.{o ircd.

äction red-

!Èft¡rarl¿s ¡c¡d
ns

Y

Ycs

Yes
Ycs

Ycs
Yes
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TffiTÅå- FÜffi T&7-
Tuesday, )uly 2ã,2AI$

ADVANTAGË HÜruNA

ADVAÍNTÂüË TOVOTA

ATAf{TIE AUDI

ATLANTIC CADDY

Ê.TLANTIC CHEVY

ATLANTIE DONGE

ATLANTIC HONDA

ATLANTIC HYUNDAÍ

ATTANTIE NISSAN

ATLANTIC TCIYOTA

HUNTINGTON TOYOTA

MA5SAPESUA NISSAN

MILtËNNIM HONDA

47
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s89

505

272

589

192

170

TÜTAI 3342

B

16

70

3

534

1"55

MlttËNNluM l-{YUh¡pÅl
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î'rr elii ;ry Augr:st 24, 201.6

1t\ D\./.4NTAG Ë l{Ü N DA

;'iil'r ¡iNTAGü TOYOTA
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TffiTAI FffiR FAä
TUËSPAY sËPTËMßËR 27, 2TL6

,AMV,qT\JTAGË HüruPÅ

AüVAIITAGE TOYOT,q

AT/\NTIC AUNI

ATLATUTIE CADDY

ATTANTIC CHËVY

ATLANTIC DÕDGE

ATLAEITIC HONNA

ATLAÍ{TIC HYUNÐAI

ATLANTIC NISSAN

ATLANTIE TOYCITA

HUNTINGTOIU TüYOTA

MASSAPËQUN N'IssANI

MITLENNIM HONDA

99
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587
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52t

L6L

555

217

3ü8

36

7

Tû4

263

fuI I LtHilJru I UM I-{YU ruN,qI

TÕTAI 3642



îffiTAt trffiR Ë,EZ
THURSTAY NCIVEMBf; N 3, 28T6

AMVANTAGH þIüÍU DA

P-PVANTAGffi TÕYÜTA

ATAf{ÏC AIJDI

ATTANITIC CAPüY

ATTANTIC CI"If;VV

ATIAhITIC DüDGË

ATLANTÍC HONDA

ATLANTIC HYUNDAI

ATLANTIC NISSAN
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HUNTINGTON TOYCITA

MASSAPESUA NISSAN

MIi.I-ENNIIVI þIONDA
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5L4

286

L98

TÜTAI 3892
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3t5

39

46

419

4

Nfr IttHNNNU¡M Í"IYUruNAI



îÜTAt Ëffiffi FÅX
Vfednescïay, Novernbe r 23, 2tÍù

APVÁ,NTAGË I"{OIUDA

ADVANTAGË îÕYÕTA

ATAIUTIC Å,Unt

ATTANTIC CADNY

,qTLANTIC CHHVY

ATL,qNÏC DODGñ

ATLANTIC HONNA

ATLANTIE HYUNDAI

ATLANTIC Nf55AN
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MILLENNIM HONDA
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61"
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65û
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37CI
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TüTAt 3ffi99

L85

4CI

3
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TffiTAt Fffiffi FAZ
TUËsüAY DËCËMBf;N 27, 2ÛL6

AMVAruTAGE þ{ÕftJA,q

ADVAfUTAGä TüYTTA

AîAfUTIE AIJDI

AîIANTIC EANNV

ATTANTIC CHËVY

P,TLAI\ITIC ÞONGË

ATLANTIC HONDA

Á.TLANTIC HYUNDAI

ATLANTIC NISSAhI

ATLANTIE TÕYOTA

HUNTINGTON TOYTTA

MASSAPESUA NI55Af{

MILLËNNIM HONÞA

Lt4

2BB

3B

64

366

66t

428

355

1"83

313

159

2

488

480

MILTHT{ruIUM HYUIUNAÍ

TOTAL. 392ffi



TffiTAI- Ëffiffi ËAä
THURSPAY JAf\,UARY 26, 2OT7

ÅMVAh¡TAGfr HTilJPA

ANVÂÍ{TAGË TÜYOT,A

,E.TAh¡TIC AUDi

ATßruTIC EANNY

ATLANTIC CHËVY

ATLANTIC DODGE

ATLANTIC HONDA

ATLANTIC HYUNDAI

ATLANTIE NISSAN

ATLAfrITIC TOYOTA

þIUNTINGTON TTYOTA

ÍVIASSAPËQUA NISSAN

MILLËNNIM HONDA

fulILtHf{ruIUM HYUf{DA!
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T7
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ATßruTIC VMLKSWÅGHN 52
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rffiTÅL Fffiffi ËAZ
TUESDAY FEBUARY 27, 2çL7

ADVAhITAGË HÜruAA

AN\/AÍUTAGI TÕYÕTA

ATANTIC AUM!

ATTANTIC CADDY

ATLAruTIC CHEVY

ATLANTIC DODGË

ATLANTIC F{TNDA

ATLANTIC HYUNDAI

ATLANTÍE NIS5AN

ATIANîIE TüYOTA

þIUNTINGTON TOYOTA

MASSAPËQUA NISSAN

MitLHf{hIIM HONDA

NiT I tLËÍT ru I U M þ¡V1,, ru DAI

129

37$

L7

286

535

383

570

t6x

5L5

285

Å3,7

&4

0
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AîMruTIC VÜLKSWAGËru 38
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TffirA{ Ëffiffi w&x
WEFËsNüAY IVAREH 29, 2TT7

ADV,AhJTAGË i{ÜruDA

AN\IAruTAGË TTYüTA

ATAN¡TIC AUDI

AT-LAHITIC CADDY

ATLANTIC CHHVY

ATMruTIE HONDÅ

ATLAruTIC HYUNDAI

ATLANT|C f\JI55Aru

,ATIANTIC TCIYOTA

HUNTINGTTN TOYOTA

ÍVIASSAPEQUA NISSAN

MIILLËNN¡M HONDA

MILTENNIUM HYUNDAI

ra7
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262

53s

505
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132

515

292

21_4

345

48

5û2

42ATTANTIE VÕIKSWAGËru

TüTAL 3888
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îÜTÅt FÜR W&Z
TI.'ËSDAY APRIL 25, 2OI7

AÜVÂf{TAüfr HÜNPA

Ê,DVANTAGË TOYCITA

ATANTIC AUNI

AîLANîIC CADDY

AîIANTIC CH EVY

ATLANTIC HONDA

AÏLANTIC HYUNDAI

ATLANTIC NIS5AN

ATLANTIC TOYOTA

HUNTINGTON TÚYOTA

MASSAPËQUA N ISSAI\I

MILLENNIM þIONDA

fVIILI.ENNIUM HYUNDAI

L07

427

27

30

19r"

545

413
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428

317

272

0

489

4üATTANTIC VOIKSWAGgI{
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îffiîÅt FÜffi W&Z
lVËÞN FSPAY fuIAY 24, 2GL7

ANVANTAüË HTNNA

ADV,qTTAffiE TOYOTA

AîAruTIC AUNI

ATI,ANITIC CADNY

ATLANTIC EHËVY

ATLANTIC HTNDA

ATLAIVTIE HYUIçNAI

ATLANTIE NISSAN

ATLAruTIC TOYOTA

HUruïNGTON TOYOTA

MASSAPËQUA NISSAÍ\I

n4rH-ËNNtM t-fCINDA

MILLENNIUM HYUruDAI

513

339

260

63

1:.0

345

35

34

290

s54

366

50s

4Jb

t

AîtAruTIC VOLKSWAGäft'

TÜTAI 385Ü



çAfis Að H¡[.!

June 29,2$\7

APVANTAGE HCINDA:7å

AÞVANTAGE TOYOTA: 346"

ATLANTIç AUÞl; 36

ATLANTIC CAþDY: 25

ATLANTIC CHËVY: 130

ATLANTIC HONDA: 609

ATTANT¡C HYUNÐAtt 278

ATIANTfC N|SSAN:547

ATLANTIC TOYOTA: 324

ATLANT]C VOLKSWAGEN: 68

HUNTINGTON CHEVY: 321

IEXUS OF 1.10¡ 243

MASSAPËQUA NISSAN:370

MILLENIUM HONDA: 273

MltlËNIUM HYUNÞAl: 1,79

CARS lN TÛTAI: 3820



TffiîA{- FÜffi W&X
THURSD,AY July 27,2üL7

ANVANTAGË I-IüilJNA

ADVAruTAGE TÕYÕT,A

ATANTIC AUNI

ATLANTIC CADPY

ATLAÍUîIC CHËVY

ATLAruTIC HOIUÐA

ATLAruTNC þIYUNNAI

ATLANTIC NISSAN

ATLP,NTIC TOYOTA

ATLANTIC VOLKSWAGON

HUNTII\IGTON CHEVY

LEXUS OF J"1O

tËXUs RVC

MASSAPf;SUA NISSAN

MILLENIUM HONDA

MILLENIUM HYUNDAI

2&

å73

n6

äÕ

3"86

45å

395

516

208

315

ä85

[?4

3ä

4-rL

2t5

3"9S

TOTAL: 362ðr
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þßILL
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MILLSTÍUM HYTJfUÐAü

7
#

ä4ffi

ä23
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Í"38
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13å

å44,

3.ä
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Í,53
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